Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Public Relations

4-9-2015

Michael Shonrock Named President at Lindenwood

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

STUDENTS PARENTS MILITARY ALUMNI CORPORATIONS

DIRECTORY SOCIAL MEDIA ▼ SEARCH Q

CALENDAR

LINDENWOOD UNIVERSIT

ABOUT

ACADEMICS

ADMISSIONS

ATHLETICS ▼ FINANCIAL SERVICES

STUDENT DEVELOPMENT

BLACKBOARD *

PORTALS ▼

EMAIL ▼ LIBRARY

CAMPUS NEWS

LINDENWOOD > CAMPUS NEWS - LINDENWOOD UNIVERSITY > 2015 CAMPUS NEWS

Campus News Archives

LU-Belleville News Archive

April 9, 2015

Related Links LU-Belleville Campus News

MICHAEL SHONROCK NAMED PRESIDENT AT LINDENWOOD

The Board of Directors at Lindenwood University today announced the hiring of Michael D. Shonrock, PhD, as Lindenwood's 22nd president.

Shonrock, 57, is currently president of Emporia State University (ESU) in Emporia, Kansas. Shonrock will begin his new position at Lindenwood on June 1. He replaces the retiring James D. Evans, PhD, who has been president for nine years.

Board Chairman Jim J. Shoemake made the announcement of Shonrock's hiring to the campus community Thursday following a vote of Lindenwood's Board of Directors. Shoemake said that he and the board search committee invested countless hours in a national search conducted by executive search firm Witt/Kieffer and were extremely impressed by Shonrock's diverse set of leadership abilities.

"Dr. Shonrock's credentials match up very well with Lindenwood's needs," said Shoemake. "He is a friendly, engaging, students-first leader who will be able to handle everything from fundraising to finance. He is a data-informed futurist and is committed to connecting with our alumni and other University constituencies."

Shonrock said that he and his wife, Karen, are excited to make the Lindenwood campus their home.

"The Board members with whom Karen and I met have a passion for and a dedication to the University," said Shonrock. "Lindenwood is an institution with solid academics, a rich history, and a bright future."

For three-and-a-half years Shonrock has served as president and professor at ESU. Prior to that he spent over 20 years at Texas Tech University in Lubbock, Texas, where he served as senior vice president and associate professor. He also held positions as vice president for enrollment management, student affairs and auxiliary enterprises.

Shonrock has a PhD from the University of Kansas, an EdS from Pittsburg State University, and an MS and a BS from Western Illinois University. He also received an Institute of Educational Management certificate from the Graduate School of Education at Harvard University.

During Shonrock's administration, ESU launched the largest, most comprehensive fundraising campaign in university history (already reaching 75 percent of the goal), sustained six consecutive semesters of enrollment growth, and received an additional annual allocation of \$1 million from the Kansas governor and legislators for an honors college.

He led the development of an ESU campus master plan, and The Adaptive University Strategic Plan, and instituted a new statewide and regional marketing campaign. Under his leadership, communications with alumni were enhanced and new community partnerships were established. He was credited with building and developing a strong leadership team at ESU.

The Shonrocks have served as board members to the Arts Council, Chamber of Commerce, First United Methodist, Regional Development, Regional Hospital, and United Way and look forward to their involvement in the St. Charles community.



###

Press Release Contact: Public Relations Lindenwood University publicRelations @ lindenwood.edu Page Maintained by Office of Public Relations A-Z Index A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z © 1827 - 2015 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301 Books Human Resources Locations Maps News Publications Security Spirit Shoppe Page Maintained by Office of Public Relations W X Y Z Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933

Viewing Full HTML | View Mobile